NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

80

COMPETITION AND CONSUMER AUTHORITY
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

2023 2022
BWP BWP

13 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates.

Financial instruments that are sensitive to interest rate risk are bank balances and cash (refer note 10).
The Competition and Consumer Authority does not have long-term significant interest bearing assets.
Since the Competition and Consumer Authority receives funds from Government on a quarterly basis,
which are linked to expenditure, it does not engage in long-term investments which attract significant
interest rates. The Authority also monitors instructions from the Central Bank on issues relating to inter-
est rate trends.

Interest rates on call deposits ranged from 0.25% and 0.50%.

The following sensitivity analysis is measured on cash balance against possible changes in interest rates
with all other variables held constant:

2023

Increase /
decrease in
basis points

Effect on Surplus
or deficit and equity

Pula +100   401

Pula -100 -401

2023

Increase /
decrease in
basis points

Effect on Surplus
or deficit and equity

Pula +100   106
Pula -100 -106

81

COMPETITION AND CONSUMER AUTHORITY
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

Liquidity Risk

The Competition and Consumer Authority’s approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as
possible, that it always has sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, without incurring losses or
risking damage to the its reputation.

The ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the Competition and Consumer
Board, which has established appropriate liquidity risk management procedures for the management
of the Competition and Consumer Authority’s funding and liquidity management requirements. The